Total operating lease commitments disclosed as at 30 September 2019* 30.6
Add: adjustments as a result of different treatment of termination options 5.0
Less: short-term leases recognised on a straight-line basis as an expense (0.3)
Less: low value leases recognised on a straight-line basis as an expense (0.3)

35.0

Discounted using incremental borrowing rate (5.0)

Total lease liabilities recognised under IFRS 16 at 1 October 2019 30.0

* Operating lease commitments previously disclosed of £23.9m omitted lease commitments relating to one of the Group's timber
frame factories of £6.7m.

COUNTRYSIDE PROPERTIES (UK) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

32 Adoption of new and revised accounting standards (Continued)

- 54 -

Of which:
Current liabilities 4.1
Non-current liabilities 25.9

The table below outlines the impact of IFRS 16 on the statement of comprehensive income for the year
ended 30 September 2020:

Prior to
adjustments for
the adoption of

IFRS 16

Adjustments in
respect of the

adoption of IFRS
16

Year ended 30
September 2020

as reported

Operating profit (£m) 5.7 (0.2) 5.5
Finance costs (£m) (6.8) (1.1) (7.9)
Profit before tax (£m) 17.3 (1.2) 16.1

The table below outlines the impact of IFRS 16 on the statement of financial position for the year ended 30
September 2020:

Prior to
adjustments for
the adoption of

IFRS 16

Adjustments in
respect of the

adoption of IFRS
16

Year ended 30
September 2020

as reported

Right of use assets (£m) - 25.8 25.8
Trade and other receivables (£m) 270.0 (0.1) 269.9
Lease liabilities (£m) - (29.3) (29.3)
Trade and other payables (£m) (878.0) 1.8 (876.2)
Provisions (£m) (26.5) 0.4 (26.1)
Retained earnings (£m) 379.3 (1.0) 378.3